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Ref I: 1V: 122286
H.O./RI12/454
Ref 2: 1V; 383041

From: BaViet NgO

To: Mr. Eldon Hager And — Mr. Dewey Pendergrass
Director JVA/ODP Director ODP/Thailand
U.S. Embassy Box 58 — ODP/Vietnam
APO-AP 96546 184 Bis Pasteur/Vietnam

Subject: About the consideration of the re-interview of my children by the Mc Cain
Amendment.

Dear Sirs

Before, my family is total of seven persons, we had been send all the documents to the ODP in
Thailand for aboard to reside in the United States of America with H.O. status.

The ODP’s office in Thailand had issued LOI No. 122286 on the 23rd day of May, 1995. At
this time, because the policies of the ministry of the United States affair. So all of my children is
over 21 years of age were reject and would not allow to abroad to the United States with a parent.
In the meantime, there were only three person had LOI. Thatis: 1/Me, 2/ My Wife, 3/ My
Youngest child who was under 21 years of age. We was abroad to the United States in July 1996.

After then, The Mc Cain Amendment, ODP’s office in Thailand is open the files and send the
L.O.I No. IV 383041 on December 11, 1996 for my child is:

1/ Ngo Viet Uyen Linh ( borned in June 02, 1967)

2/ Ngo Viet The Anh ( borned in August 03, 1970)

3/ Ngo Viet The Hung ( borned in March 28, 1972)

4/ Ngo Viet The Hao ( borned in March 06, 1974)

All of my children was issued an Passport by the Government of Vietnam and had been
interview at Ho Chi Minh City, room 05, on March 12, 1997. All my child was reject, because
“The Identification is not clearly satisfactorily established.”

My children in Vietnam and I am in United States, We had been send all the necessary
documents to ODP’s office in Thailand on March 17, 1997 and March 24, 1997 to request for
re-interview. Until today, we still do not hear from you.



o} Viekndimowe
By an notice of Family Vetesen Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA), I included some
documents, Pictures and wish that you would make a consider for my children.

The Explaination of all the documents is include:
Except only The Hao was under my brother support to going to school. Becuase of a living,
there are three of my children unable to going to school. So all the documents had been lost.

The Household member verification was issued in May 15, 1973 by the Republic of Vietnam.
So it did not had The Hao’s name on, because he was borned in March 06, 1974.

Beside this, I am included the result of the Paternity testing of the Labcorp. The Ettorney‘s
Sandy E. Scott is replace me to follow up with the ODP in Thailand.

Here is a final certify the relationship between me and my children. To respectfully to wish
that you would make an consider for my children had re-interview under the effect of the Mc Cain
Amendment.

Respectfully, Thanks
Sincerely,

Include:
- 3 photo copies of the Birth Certificate
- 1 Photo copies of the old Household member Verification
- 1 Photo copy Temprorary Census-Paper
- 2 Photo copies of the lost temprorary Identification card of The Hao and The Hung
- Copy the Graduation
- Copy the notice to take examine in college
- Copy the Foreign Language’s certificate of The Hao
- LOI of parent
- LOI of my Children
- 2 Pictures of the Family
- Copy the Result of the Paternity Testing.
/Duplicate Copy to Mrs. Khue Minh Tho (FVPPA) to inform and intervene
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JU N 1 d 199) at Burlington, N.C.

County of Alamanca
Josophlne Foust
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Immunogenstica, and the College of American Pathologists.
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tMBASSY OF THE UNITZD STATICS CF AMERICA
BEANGKCOK, THAILAND

MiY 23, 1995
TC WHCM IT MAY CONCZRN:

NGO VIET BA BCAN 18 FZ3 42 P2a  (1IV 122236)
NGUYEN THI MONG HKQA 3CRHN  ¢5 JAN 44 wIFZ
NGO VIETY THE KIZT BORN 2 JUN 75 UNMARRIEC SON

ADDRESS IN VIZTNAM: 2€/47 B TRAN JUOC THAQ

c7

1
)
T/P HO CHI MINH
VEWLA: 86780

CCP yeu cau cho phep nhung nNnguoi ¢u ten ¢hi tren cuoc der agu ghong van
khi co yeu cau de quyet dinh co hoi du dieu kien tai dinh cu tai Hoa

Ky hay krongy. auyet dinh cuci cung ve viec hoi du dieu kien hay khong
con tuy thuoc vao ket qua phonyg van cua cac vien chuc di tru hoac lanh
sy Hoa Ky cung nhuy viec¢ hoan tat cac cuoc kham suc khoe cen thiet khac.
Viec chap thuan ho so va su ra di cua ho se tuy thuoc¢ vac su xac nhan

cua vien chuc phu trech le ho hoi du tat ca cac tieu chuan luat dinh
ve di tru va y te.

Cac duong don khong nen sap xep viec ra di, ban nha cua, hozc xin nghi
viec truoc khi duoc ca hai chinh phu Hoa Ky va Viet Nam thong bao da
hoan tat cac thu tuc cuol cung.

SARCINAS

ciam Doc
Chuon3z Trinh Rz Di Co Trat Tu

9612530
COM/IPU



Orderly Oeparture Pro ram
Dox 3% = U35 Imbassy
APS AP 7654%

NGO VIET BaA

128747 B TRAN QUCC THLO
P Q7

¢ C3

T/P HO CHI MINH

VIET NAM

IV Number : 1222854

Dinh kem la thu gioi thieu (LCI) cua Chuony Trinh Ra Ti Co Trzt Tu
(CDP) cap. Hhung nyuoi co ten phai trinh thu nay cho chinh gquyen
Viet Nam de xin giay phep xuat canh., De nghi Ing/3a ¢iuy mot ban sao
cua thu nay de tien theo doi ho so. Khi lien lac thu tu voi CDP, xin

Ong/Bas ghi ro so IV do OOF cap dJde chung toi cde truy luc ho so cua
Ong/Bae.

0 ngoai Hoa Ky, khi lien lac voi 0Q0P, xin Ong/Ea
duoi day:

0D0P, 127 Panjabhum Building, Sathorn Tai Road, Bangkeks, Thailand 10120

501 thu ve agia chi

Dinh Kem: Giay Gioi Thieu (LOI)

LOI~-3
PA/VN



FMLASSY OF THD UNITED "TATES OF AMERICA
SLHGKIK, THAETLANS
DCEZ 11, 1924
1) WHOM IT kay COMOOER:
N30 VIET JYUNM L IMd Lol S Jdt =7 Y (Iv 3304
N30 VIET THE &NV LR Ioad T JNBLAPRIED BROTHER
M30 VIET THE riJtis Cosl PR S S JNMRERILZ BREOTHER
NS0 VIET THL AH&C EOEMN o YuF T4 JNMAFREILD BROTHER
ADDRESS IN VIITLAN: VLT 3 TELGN GJSul Trad
3 T
I
) T/t HC INHI %IiAd
VIhlé: 132057
0)P yau éeu cho phey: nhun, nguoa co tan ¢hiy tren Jd,0c den du ohong van
khi ¢o yeds cas ce quyzt dinh t¢ hoi du dieuv kien tai dinh cu tai Hoa
Xy hay khong. CGuyet Zinh cuoi cuny v2 vize hoil 34 dieu kien hay khonag
con tuy tauoc vao ket gua phore v:n Cue czc.vien :t:ic di tru hoac lanh
su Hoa Ky cuny rnhu vizc hoan tst cac zuoc than «1:2 bhee c2n thiet khac.
Yiec chep thu=n by c¢ ve 3u rza uir cua ho 3 tuy tauce veo su xec nhan
cua vien chuc nphu trech 1z ho bhoi du tatl c.- c=2c tieu zhuan luat dinh
ve ¢i tru va y teo.
Csc duong don <hon¢ ren 5o x:p viec ra di, 5zn ¥yn: cuz, heac xin ni
viec truo:z kni duoc ¢z hei chinh phu Hdaz Xy va Vi2t Nam thong bao ¢a
hoan tat cac thu tuc vl cun,.,

FT74300
P<1/0FU

Tu

Lei-1



Ordzrly Ueparture? Prog-anm
Tox >t = US cnbassy

. PO AP 95546
NGO VIET JYEN LINGA (Iv 3230%1)
126/47 D TREN qUDT THLC
P 07
2 03
T/P HO CHI HINH
VIET NAN

Dinh kxem l2 thu =2ic¢i thi=za (L2I) cue Zhuong Triny P (1 Co Trat Tu
(90P) cap. Nhurg nguoi co ten phar trinh thu ney c¢cho chiah guyen
Viet Nam de xin giw#y phed xuat canh, De nybi On;/E:e giu not »>an sao
cua thu nay de tier thec Zeil ho so. <hi laien loa: thu tu voi 20P, xin
01g/8a yhl ro s¢ IV o GI7 cas de chung toi 42 t-uy luc ho so cusz
0ny/Ba.

0 ngosi H2a Ky, khi Zier iac vei JGre, xin Ing/fe joi thu ve dia chi
dJoi day: :
0JP, 127 Parjeohun Luiiding, Sethorn 7ai “o:id,s, Eaagkok, Thailand 10120

Dinh Kem: Ci2y Gioi Thiey (L31I)

LiI-=
PA/VH
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BA VIET NGO

Mrs KHUC MINH THO

TUDDA

March 28,1997

Subyede: Request o wteaning witte 2DP/ Thaland
i by A g o A nbtw (/-

Dear Madame,

My SOI'?ISs name are:

1. THEANH VIET NGO, born on August 03,1970
2. THEHUNG VIET NGO, born on March 28,1972
3. THEHAO VIET NGO, born on March 06,1974
The ODP/Thailand issued the L.0.I, follow the Mc Cain amendment
RE: - HO/ R12- 454
-IV # 383041
- VEWL # 102057
werg interview on March 12,1997 at Hochiminh City Vvietnam(Room 5)
and had been rejected(not approved). So today I am writing this
letter to explain to you the following:

After releasing concentration camp in 1983, I moved my whole
family to Hochiminh City to work for living. At that time we were
under the carefully of the government control and not allowed to
have a Household Member Verification at Hochiminh City. So my fa-
mily did not have the Household Member Verification for permanent
resident. Until 1992, the government issued to our family a
temporary census-book (with status KT3) and then my children had
a temporary census-paper, it is valid until December 1993 (just
issued one time).

THEANH and THEHUNG were lost them. They have declared with Ig
local police officer and they had the confirmation of losing
temporary ID card.

At the interview on March 12,1997 after the commissioner asked
the reason why my daughter, UYENLINH did not file the document
although her name was in L.0O.I. He asked is that any of my sons
marry or have any children? then, the commissioner took an examine

of THEHAO s temporary ID card and he did not have any questions



and then he took an examine of THEHUNG‘s lost petition and he askeA
when THEHUNG lost his temporary ID card. Because he lost his
self-control, my son‘answered that it had been lost two years ago
It is not in harmony with the lost petition on the August 15,1996
So the commissioner rejected all even though THEANH had not atte-
nded interview yet. The commissioner also told them to supply all
the neccessary -documents for a re-interview.

Now I have all the neccessary documents, that is conclude my
sons’ certify petition from the local police officer about the
situation of THEANH and THEHUNG.

I would be appriciated very much for helping us to interfere
with ODP/ Thailand to set up for my sons to have a re-interview.

I solemnly swear and assure that all the persons who were on
the L.0.I, passport and appeared at the interview on March 12,1997
are exactly my sons. If there is any dishonest or deceive, I will
endure to be punished by the law of U.S.A.

Besides, if it is neccessary to prove the realty, our sons and
I are subjected to be examined and tested our blood and gene for
clearing of our relationship. We will be responsible all the
test expenses.

We thank you sincerely for your help and we are waiting for

your reply.
1)5 il ude Yours respectfully,

4 QL)L‘*’ (ﬂ{tzi/
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0%l - Fex: 770020 75 Uk & gl
ﬂ 'THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE !
: OF THE UNITEDISTATES OF AMERICA , * - :

, 9 a {-— {'n‘c’#”h'}' (% 'H' ‘ | ] 4 k xh'b N‘ ;
DeavKinh gdi.. Ngo Viel” The- Hiung ove P e /

(ODP applicaouTén ngwbi dung ddn)

1)[] We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission 1o the: Unlted
! [ TR . PR
sm. i ' ’ PR

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the igration and Nadonality Act (INA), as amehded.
Refugee status can be approved only if the agiplicant establishes a credible claim of persecution o 8 well-
founded fear of persecution on account of rice, religion, nationality, memberslip in a particular social
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee-status in the United States must
estahlish that they are not precluded from entiy inta the United States under other sections of law.

During your interview with an officer of the United:States Immigration and Naturalization Serviee (INS),
your claim to having been persecuted or having a w&ll-founded fear of persecuticn was reviewed. At that
time, you were given the opportunity to present gvidence, documentation, andor an accumulation of
detail through verbal testimony of the events or cirdumstances that support your clalm of persecution or &
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of thes: events and surrounding
circumstances, it has been determined that you do flot qualify for refugee status.

2)IJ You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see pttached letter). ’ SRR

3 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public: Interest
Parole program because you do noi meet the criterig indicated below: SR

— : RN RN QG | . — 2 W e it c__ = oy 1.

3n)[J Maried sons and daughters (of formef re-education camp detainees who ate eligible as refugees
must have approved petitions filed on'their pehalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a slbling or
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States, who is willing to pay transportation
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial abllity to suppcrt the parolees (0 ensure
they do not become public charges. i R

3b)[J Former US government or private company émployws who are not ellgibfile for refugee status may
be considered for public interest parqle onl'y if they have siblings or closer relatiops- currentdy
residing in the United States who are willingto pay transportation costs and demonstrale that they
have the financial ability to support the parolegs to ensure they do not become public charges.

3c)[0 Unmarried children of former US govefmmenf or private company empldyees who aré approved as

Public Interest Parolees are allowed 10 accompany their parents to the United States only if the
children are under the age of twenty-one. : _ - e
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128/47B Tran Quoo Thao Street
7th Ward - 3nd district

NGO VIET THE HUNG, ' 0%/9

Ho Chi Miuh City - VIETNAM,

Re.:- HO/R12454
-IV#383041
- VEWL # 102057

 March 17%, 1997,

To : ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM
127 Panjablun Building
Sathorn Road, ,
Bangkok - THAILAND 10120

SUBJECT : CLAIM PETTTION AND REQUEST FOR A RI-INVERVITW.

- Dear, Sirs,

On 12 March 1997, we were :

— NGO VIET THE HUNG, borm on 28 March I972|
and two blood siblings - :

~ NGO VIET THE ANH, born on 03 August 1970

- NGO VIET THE HAO, borm on 06 March, 1974

and we were imnted to attend aa interview with the officer of US Immxgrauou and
Naturalization Service in Ho Chi Miuh Cuy in accordance with the humanitarian
policy of the US Gavernmenr to allow ihe children over 21 years of age of HO’s list
to be reunited with parents who are living in the United States.

Al our interview, niy blood younger. brmher, Ngo Viet The Hao had ansWered
xil questions satisfactorily, but unfortunalely as for me, because T was troublc by
emotion, so T had &2 wrong answer about detads and the time of losing my temporary
ID Card : ‘ : 4

“I lost empérary ID C n 15 August | at was 7 e} to_ny

interview, but because of emwotion g0 I replied wrongly, it was 2 years”.

Thiz mistake caused 10 my. 3 siblihgs to be relused graating Entry Visa,
aithough my trother Ngo Viet The Hao had answered completely aud truly, and
brother Ngo Viet The Anh had nor attended mtemew yer.. L .
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Dear Sirs, c | 037’9

This decision and tesult causes to niy s[blmgs a great grief, and our parents in
the United States are Tonging for reoe!vm; we

Today, I beg to complete our f'le with evxdence in order to make clearly our

personality and we ask you to grant us a secoml interview so that we may zet family
reunion with our parents :

- Mr. and Mrs. NGO VIET BA

~

! jt is ecessiz fo_prove me reallt nd Wwe are sub ecte to

LMMW the a__;petest expenses.

Once again, witl humalmanan spml we asl: you to permit our 3 sublmgs to be -

exapined and test, and to get a re-mterview so that we tuay geLfanuIy reumon with
onrpuentsinﬂleUniled States.. e - .

¢

We thank you sincerely and we are longing for .yonr reply.

"
Wt

Yours mspedﬁt]ly, '

NGO VIETTHEHUNG NGO VIETTHEANH NGO VIET THE HAO

Enehsed : Photocopy

= Refusmd Joicer for interview, . .
~ Request for confirgmation of lasing temperary 1D Cari or Ngo Viet The Al

. = Request for confieraation of lasing femporaty TP Cant orN;o Viet The lling, -
- Temgporary I‘DCﬂd of Ngo Viet The 2o
= Uamily's pictures - . : | " :
— Lettcrs amd envelopes of fanily L
= Passpotts of Ngo Vier ‘me Anh Ngo Viet 'l"lte l’l’ung uml Ngo V‘uet‘mc Ia0. |
~ 3 binh :emﬁcmu. : -
~ Martinge certificate of patess.

PR = Schoofing records - Graduated diplont etc. ....... ‘ of Ngo Viet The [iao

eV P U

T T
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TP. H5 Chi Minh , agdy A Jthdng 3 ndm 1997

BON XIN XAC NHAN
oA LAM GIAY KIEM TRA TAM THC

%5 Kinh g1 - CONG AN QUAN 3 TP.HO CHIi MINH

- - CONG AN PHUONG 7, QUAN 3 TP.HO CHI MINH
%MHH —L!. .

Téitenla :NGO VIET THE ANH

Sinhngdy :03/08/1970  -TaiThira Thién Hué

Hién tam trd ddi han tai : 128/47B Tran Quéc Thic-Q.3-TP. H6 Chf Minh
Kinh xin Qui Cd quaa x&c nhdn cho t6i mgt viéc alur sau :

Nguyén truvéc déy t6i c6 hd khiu géc tai Pa Lat , do véing mar dai ngdy
nén di bj xo4 tén , do d6 khdng duge cdp gifly CMND theo quy djoh .

T&i di duge cSp Gidy ki€m tra s6 01672/B7, do Céng an Qufn 3 cdp
ngdy 3045/1992 vi di dudc cdp Thé kidm tra tam thoi s6 009947 ngdy
17/8/1992 t3i Céng An Qu[i:n 3 - TP. H3 Chf Minh theo dién tem trd ddi
han

Vo ngdy 20/10/1996 t6i d4 v6 tinh dénh mét gify Ki€m tra trén tai che
Nguyén Vin Ttdi. (dinh kém don cd m4t)

Nay kfnh xin Quf Cd quan citu xét x4c nhjn cho t6i 12 da c6 1§p hd so gbc
v8 viéc cdp Gify Kiém tra tam thdi néu trén . (Theo quy dinh chi duc cdp mot
l3n) '

L do xin xdc nb@n : DE b6 tic hd sJ xuit cinh theo Cha dién H.O

T'réin trong kinh chdo dodn két va xdy dung
l

; g i
NGO VIET THIES ANH
Xdc nbgn cla Chinb quyén dia phuong
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The Socialist Republic of Yietnam
Independence-Libexrty-Happiness

Ho Chi Minh City, Date: March 13, 1997

CERTIFY THE APPLICATION
That had been done the Temporary Census-Paper

Dear -Peolice Officer at Bistrict 3, Ho Chi Minh City
-Police Officer at Ward 7, District 3, Ho Chi Minh City.

Iam: THE ANH VIET NGO

Date of Birth: August 03, 1970 at Thua Thien Hue.

Present Resident for along Period at: 128/47B Tran Quoc Thao, District 3, Ho Chi Minh City.

To The Organism: Please help me to Certify the follow:

Before I was in the HouseHold Member Verification at Dal.at. Because I was not present
there within few days, so my name had been take -out, and then I would not be able to issue a
Identifiation Card by laws.

I received the issued of Temporary Cencus-Paper No. 01672/B7 from the Police Officer at
District 3 issued on June 30, 1992 and then issued the Temporary Census-Paper Card No. 009947
on August 17, 1992 at Police Officer at District 3, Ho Chi Minh City with a temporary Resident for
along period.

On the October 20, 1996, I was lost the Temporary Census-Paper at Nguyen Van Troi Market.
(Include a lost Application)

Today I wish that the Organism take an Examine to certify that I had been file the original
document about my Temporary Census-Paper above. (There is issued only once time by laws).

The Reason for Certify: For Supplementary document to go abroad with Father’s H.O Status.

Respect to greeting the united and construct.

Sincerely,
Government of the District is Certify Signed
Mr. The Anh Viet Ngo, Borned in 1970, Temporary THE ANH VIET NGO

Resident with the Status K.T.3 at No. 128/47 B Tran Quoc Thao,

Ward 07, District 3, had Been done the Temporary Census-Paper No. 009947, but it was lost.
The Reason was mention above of the application, (Include the lost Application).

Ho Chi Minh City, Date: March 13, 1997

"Police Officer at Ward 07, District 3

Vice-Chief of the Ward

Signed and Sealed

Thanh Kim Huynh




rtifi nof Tr ) | r° m n
1, Nguyen, Khanh T. L., do hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of A Certify
The Application(That had been done the Temporary Census-Paper) in VietNamese and

that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such a translation.

Date: March 18, 1997 Notary Publie
v Sworn to and Subscribed before me this
(/\ \L : 18 day of March, 1997.
/ S |

Translator’s Signature

Public, Clayton County. Georgia
M?gg:vylmission Expires February 12, 1099
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POUN XIN XAC NHAN
BA LAN: GIAY KIEM TRA TAM THdl

Kinh gdi - - CONG AN QUAN 3 TP.HG CHI MINH
- CONG AN PHUING 7, QUAN 3 TP.H0 CHI MINH

Téitenly  : NGO VIET THE HUNG

Sinh ngdy :2803/1972 - Tai Quing Tri .

Tlién tam (i dai ban tai: 128/478 Tran Quéc Thio-Q.3-TP, HB Cirf Minh
Kitah xim Qu/ Co quan xdc nhgn cho t6i mgt VIEC Ol 53U !

Nguyén trudc ddy t6i cd hd khdu gbc tai Ba Lat , do ving mit dai ngdy
nén di bi xof 1€n . do d6 khéng dude cip gify CMND theo quy dinh .

16 a4 duge cip Gify ki€m tra 36 01672/B7, do Cong 3o Qudne 3 cdp
ngdy 30/6/1992 vd df duge cdp The kiém wra tam thor s& 009948 ngdy
3 17/8/1992 tai oy Au Jufn 3.- TP. HY Chf Mioh theo dién tam enf dii
han = :

Vao ngdy 15/8/1996 16i dd vO tmh d4nh mAt gify Kidm.tra trén vil khéng
bi€t 13 (hdt lac & dau . (dmh kém don cd mé&t)

Nay kinh xin Qui C6 quan ctfu xét x4c nhin cho 6i I da c6 lip ht so g&c

v& viée cfp Gifly Kiém tra tam thdi néu trén . (Theo quy dinh chl diwpe cip mot
RAn) '-

1% do_xin xdc nhdgn : D€ b8 tic hd sd xuit canh theo Cha dién H.O
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The Socialist Republic of Wietnam
Independence-Liberty-Happiness

Ho Chi Minh City, Date: March 13, 1997

CERTIFY THE APPLICATION
That had been done the Temporary Census-Paper

Dear -Police Officer at Distriet 3, Ho Chi Minh City
-Police Officer at Ward 7, Distriet 3, Ho Chi Minh City.

Iam: THE HUNG VIET NGO

Date of Birth: March 28, 1972 at Quang Tri.

Present Resident for along Period at: 128/47B Tran Quoc Thao, District 3, Ho Chi Minh City.

To The Organism: Please help me to Certify the follow:

Before I was in the HouseHold Member Verification at DalLat. Because I was not present
there within few days, so my name had been take out, and then I would not be able to issue a
Identifiation Card by laws.

I received the issued of Temporary Cencus-Paper No. 01672/B7 from the Police Officer at
District 3 issued on June 30, 1992 and then issued the Temporary Census-Paper Card No. 009948
on August 17, 1992 at Police Officer at District 3, Ho Chi Minh City with a temporary Resident for
along period.

On the August 15, 1996, I was lost the Temporary Census-Paper and do not knew where I was
lost. (Include a lost Application)

Today I wish that the Organism take an Examine to certify that I had been file the original
document about my Temporary Census-Paper above. (There is issued only once time by laws).

The Reason for Certify: For Supplementary document to go abroad with Father’s H.O Status.

Respect to greeting the united and construct.

Sincerely,
Government of the District is Certify Signed
Mr. The Hung Viet Ngo, Borned in 1972, Temporary THE HUNG VIET NGO
Resident at No. 128/47 B Tran Quoc Thao, Status K.T.3
had Been done the Temporary Census-Paper No. 009948, but it was lost. The Reason was
mention above of the application, (Include the lost Application.)
Ho Chi Minh City, Date: March 13, 1997
Police Officer at Ward 07, District 3
Vice-Chief of the Ward
Signed and Sealed
Thanh Kim Huynh




rtification of Translator’s Competence

I, Nguyen, Khanh T. L., do hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of A Certify

The Application(That had been done the Temporary Census-Paper) in VietNamese and
that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such a translation.

Date: March 18, 1997 Notary Publie

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this
18 day of March, 1997.

)
Translator’s Signatire

Notary Public, Clayton Coﬁn Georgi
Commission Expires Febrquy I2,r%399



TEMPORARY CENSUS-PAPER

Vatid Through December 31, 1993
Ne. 009950
Full’s Name, ( First, Middle, Last): THE HAO VIET NGO
Date of Birth: March 06, 1974
Resident in past: Song Be
Present’s Resident: 136/11B3 Tran Q. Dieu, Ward 14, District 3, Ho Chi Minh City
But do not have a HouseHold Member Verification .

Self-Vestige or Heteromorphous Right Index Finger

Scar Directly at 0,8cm Distant 1cm

under the Ending Edge of the Right Eye Lelf Index Finger

Date: August 17, 1992

Chief of the Police Officer at District

Signed and Sealed

Unclear

- Person who hold this paper must be present when the Poliee Office Inspect.
- No Valid for Replace of Identification Card.

Certificeation of Tr lateor’s Competenece

I, Nguyen, Khanh T. L., do hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of A
Temporary Census-Paper in VietNamese and that I am competent in both English and
Vietnamese to render such a translation.

Date: March 18, 1997 Neotary Publie

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this

W 18 day of March, 1997.

Translator’s Signature

Notary Public, Clayton County, Georgia
My Cogmission Expires February 12, 1999
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Republic of VietNam
EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE

City: Quang Tri Year 1970 File No. 632
District: Mai Linh

Village: Hai Tri

Child’s Name, (First, Middle, Last): THE-ANH VIET NGO Sex: Male

Date of Birth: August 03,1970  Place of Birth: Hamlet Thach-Han, Village Hai-Tri, District
Mai-Linh, Quang-Tri

Parent’s Information | Father Mother
Name Ba Viet Ngo Mong-Hoa Thi Nguyen
Occupation Offical Offical
Resident 7 Doanh Ly Kien Thiet Mai Linh | Quang Tri
Wife’s Status Legal Wife
Notary Public Extract from Original
Hai Tri, Date: August 04, 1970
Certify the Signature and a Sealed of Mr. Offical of the Civil Status at Village
Bui Huu Lac at the Hai Tri Village of the Signed and Sealed
Civil Status’s Official Lac Huu Bui

T.U.N. President of the City
KT. President of The District
Vice-President of the District
Signed and Sealed

Que Ngoc Nguyen

Certification of Translater’s Competenee

I, Nguyen, Khanh T. L., do hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of An Extract
of a Birth Certificate in VietNamese and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese
to render such a translation.

Date: March 18, 1997 Notary Publie

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this
( , 18 day of M7h, 997. |
2 (o .

Translator’s Signature //
/ i

Notary Public., Clayton County, Gecrgia
My Cogmission Expires February 12, 1999
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Republic of VietNam

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE

City: Quang Tri Year 1972 File No. 292
District: Mai Linh

Village: Hai Tri

Child’s Name, (First, Middle, Last): THE-HUNG VIET NGO Sex: Male

Date of Birth: March 28, 1972 Place of Birth: Thach-Han, Hai-Tri, Mai-Linh, Quang-Tri
Parent’s Information | Father Mother

Name Ba Viet Ngo Mong-Hoa Thi Nguyen
Occupation Offical Offical

Resident 7 Doanh Ly Kien Thiet Mai Linh | Quang Tri

Wife’s Status Legal Wife

Extract from Original

Hai Tri, Date: March 29, 1972
Offical of the Civil Status at Village
Signed and Sealed

Lac Huu Bui

Certitication of Translator’s Competence

I, Nguyen, Khanh T. L., do hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of An Extract
of a Birth Certificate in VietNamese and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese
to render such a translation.

Date: March 18, 1997 Notary Publie
2 1 {

Translator’s Signature ////W
/
/—"é'/ U

. County, Georgia
Notary Pubkc, Clayton 2oy 35 S50

Wy Gorniss!

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this
18 day of March, 1997.
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Republics of VietNam

EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE

DALAT City On the March 11, 1974

File No. 007

Child’s Name, (First, Middle,Last): THE-HAQO VIET NGO Sex: Male

Date of Birth: March 06, 1974 Place of Birth: Hai Thuong, Dal.at Hospital
FATHER MOTHER

Name: Ba Viet Ngo Mong-Hoa Thi Nguyen

Wife’s Status: Legal Wife

Name of the Person who Registered: Ba Viet Ngo

Extract from Original
Dalat, Date: March 11, 1974
Official of the Civil Status
T.U.N President

President of Administration
Signed and Sealed
Phu Van Le

n of Tr tor’s Competence

I, Nguyen, Khanh T. L., do hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of An Extract

of a Birth Certificate in Vietnamese and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese
to render such a translation.

Date: March 18, 1997 Notary Publie

1( [k k_/ Sworn to and Subscribed before me this
e

18th day of March, 1997.

Translator’s Signature

/
{Zan

Notary Public, Clayton County, Georgia
My Con};mission Expires February 12, 1999
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Republic of VietNam EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

City: Thua Thien Village: Thuy Truong

District: Huong Thuy NO.: 07

INFORMATION HUSBAND WIFE

Name, First, Middle, Last Ba Viet Ngo Mong Hoa Thi Nguyen

Occupation Student Student

Date of Birth Febuary 18, 1942 January 25, 1944

Place of Birth Thanh Thuy, Huong Thuy, Vinh Phuoc, District Trieu
Thua Thien. Phong, Quang Tri.

Native Place Thanh Thuy, Huong Thuy, Thuy Truong, Huong Thuy,
Thua Thien Thua Thien

Temporary Resident at Ward Phu Vinh, District Huu | Thuy Truong, Huong Thuy,
Ngan, Thua Thien. Thua Thien

Husband & Wife Father’s Name Hoac Viet Ngo 48 Yrs. Old | Ca Van Nguyen (Decease)

Husband & Wife Mother’s Name Phi Thi Phung 45 Yrs Old | Rot Thi Tran 45 Yrs. Old

Date Marriages: September 16, 1966
- Husband and Wife had been registered or Not to do a Second Marriage Certificate: NO
Extract from the Original
Extract Thuy Thuong, Date: September 16, 1966
Thuy Truong, Date September 27, 1966 Official of Civil Status
Chief of the People’s Committee of Administration

atK.H. T. Certify the Signature of Mr. Chief of People’s
Signed and Sealed Committee of Administration at Thuy Truong
Y Ngoc Nguyen Huong Thuy, Date: September 27, 1966
Vice-Chief of District
Signed and Sealed

Hy Van Nguyen

Certification of Translater’s Competenee

I, Nguyen, Khanh T. L., do hereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of An Extract
of Marriage Certificate in VietNamese and that [ am competent in both English and
Vietnamese to render such a translation.

Date: March 18, 1997 Notary Publie
c ) Sworn to and Subscribed before me this
L' / 18 day of MarchH, }997.
& ey
g/

Pl .
Translator’s Signature

i Georgia
Public, Clayton County,
Mry‘l %‘grny\mission Expires February 12,1989



VIET-NAN CONG-HOA

!HU'A TRIEN

BIGHG THUY

TiNg
QUAN_ &
A_

o s0__er

_!!!!~!!UOIG,“

TRICH - .UC
ching-thu hoén-thi

Py

KGO - VIET - BA_

ngh® nghiep Hpo-Sinh

sanh nghy Ngay Medi Tam,Thang Bai, Nim Mt Ngan Chia
Tria Ma Muoi Hei ( 18-02-1942 )

tai __ Thanh-Thiy, Nuong-Thuy, Thua-Thibn .

cu s& tai Thanh-Thiy, Byoag-Thuy, Thua-Thidn B

tam trd tai Paydng Phu-Vinh,Quaa Huu-Ngen Thua-Thida .

Tén b9 nguoi chdng

Tan ho cha chdng NGO -VIET-NOAC &8 Tuéi ( 8 )
(s8ng ch¥t phdi noi)

Ten ho me chdng PEURG THI-PEL 45 Tuéi ( 8 )
(s8ng e¢h& phii néi)

Tén ho nguoi vg RGUYDN-YH} ~MONG-HOA

nghé-nghi¢p _ - o

sanh ngay Kai !wwmwt !an_gin_
Tram Bén ol Béa ( 25-0I-IG4b ) ‘

tai ﬂu-hudﬁg_amwm .

eu 3d tai nurwmm\_

tam tru tai_@&’!‘w&m.’@‘“{;ﬁ‘

Tén ho cha vg__ ___ NOUYBN-VAN-cA _ ( Chiét )

sésg chdt phadi nél)

45 bl (8)

_ TBAN TH[-ROT

Téen ho me v@
(sONg chét yhai néf)

Ngay cugi Wudi Saun,Thang Chin,Mks M3t Ngan Chia Trém

/" sau Fuod 8au ( 16-9-1966 )
Vo chdng k

xbai c6 bay khOng lap hom khE& Khimg
nga}* o - L théng . o ——— ndm . L o=
,HH
Trich y bon cnanh
Tony-Prydng ngady . X6  thang g _ndm 1966
Vién chee H¢ Tich,

NGUYEN-NGPC- Y



THIS uuﬁsénhs‘ffei'éuL:she_rdﬁ ‘ [ill
8a vier agc il (61//

Dleparare N e

532479559 04
.OC..2070'1.-. .’“’ f.e bursua

N ] coe 0 a1 L ]t EMPLOYMEN! wUTHAPIZED

Imrmugration and

Naturabizanon Service
e LX5 0%

Departure Record

" 'S, you will need
" fofurn |
13 Family Name
NGO

NN B I RS - PO (PO [ S I J
o hinstftneny Name : ir-thrﬂf DulJ\ N G\l- Yo
lBK V!ET P | L.l RN _.L1 q AO% nl’.gi
17 Country of Citwemship
A_.l.v IE_T..N_AM e N T T

W""‘('IA--nommmigram-wncracccpv.:-ummhor".zcd“em;nsy'rﬁ‘ent is subject 1o
deportation.

Important - Retain this permitin vour possession: vou must surrender it when you
leave the 1.8, Falure to do so may delay your entry into the U'S in the tuture
You are authnrized o stay in the US only unul the date written onthin furm. To
remain past this date, without permission trom ammigration authoritics. s @
violation of the law,

Surrender this permit when you leave the 5.

- By sea or air, to the transportation hne; .

- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Otficial:

- Across the Mexican horder, to a US, Official
Studenis planming to reenter the US. within 30 davs 18 retern to the same schueol,
see “Areval-Departure ™ on page 2 of Form 1-20 priur to surrendering this permit.

Record of Changes '

_AH 74514764 VH _V115549.  IVH 122286

DECATUR GA 30032 IRC
;’_ort—- ST Departure Rede
Date:
Carrier:

Flight #;Ship Name:
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

\ page(s) was/were removed from the file of N(Ja \J ;r,A T AA
(2-2%-1943 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett ‘
Date: APRTL 1R ADO&






